
12 JUNE 

Port 

AK 

CH 

AK 

AK 

AK 
CH 
CH 
H.O. 

H.O. 

AK 

H.O. 

H.O. 

CH 
AK 
AK 
AK 
AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 
AK 

WN 

AK 

CH 

H.O. 

WN 

AK 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 
WN 

CH 

H.O. 
WN 

AK 

WN 

WN 

B 

Appn. 
No. 

7704 

723 

7660 

7659 

7636 
732 
733 

57068 

57091 

7881 

57041 

57008 

696 
7846 
7896 
7925 
7705 

7927 

7706 

7707 
7929 

2131 

7692 

719 

57059 

2194 

7847 

57025 

57053 

57111 

7711 

7887 

7730 

7933 
2144 

727 

56226 
2038 

Tariff 
Item 

73.27.029 

73.40.069 

73.40.069 

73.40.069 

73.40.069 
73.40.069 
73.40.069 
74.07.009 

76.06.000 

76.16.059 

83.01.019 

83.13.021 

84.10.029 
84.10.029 
84.10.029 
84.10.029 
84.11.061 

84.11.061 

84.11.061 

84.15.000 
84.17.005 

84.17 .009 

84.18.039 

84.18.039 

84.19.031 

84.19.039 

84.21.029 

84.22.009 

84.25.041 

84.45.009 

84.59.059 

84.59.059 

84.59.059 

84.61.021 
84.61.021 

84.63.011 

84.63.029 
85.01 .001 

7712 85 .01.001} 
85.01.019 

2118 85.01.031 

2084 85 .15. 059 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Notice No. 1980/ 105-Applications for Approval-continued 

Goods 

Wire, reinforcing, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, 
only in making rubber tyres and tyring 

Incoloy alloy 825 (Ni 42 %, Cr 21 %, M6 3.0 % alloy) dished ends, being 
the end section for a road tanker in the handling of concentrated 
acids 

Rupture or bursting discs and parts thereof, being pressure relief devices 
used in addition to safety valves 

Sockets, rope, being drop forgings with taper holes, commonly used as 
terminals on wire ropes and as substitutes for eye splices and thimbles, 
including ferrules for use therewith 

Stainless steel camlock quick couplings . . . . . . . . 
Stainless steel insoles, peculiar for use in making protective footwear 
Steel toecaps, peculiar for use in making protective footwear. . . . 
Low-Fin copper tube to Juke air conditioning tolerances and special 

temper of 60-75 D.P.N., peculiar for use in the air conditioning 
industry 

Aluminium drawn tube, 32.31 mmx0.91 mm, peculiar for use as an 
outer tube for pneumatic door closers 

Cable gland, peculiar for use in sealing minerally insulated metal sheath 
cables 

Lok-safe cylinder patio sliding window and door locks, model Nos. 
20, 30, 40 and 50 

Rip-caps, 42 mm, peculiar for use in the closure of still wines in glass 
carafes 

Amiad fertiliser and chemical injector unit . . . . . . 
Calmar pumps, peculiar for use in making dispensers . . . . 
Jabco model 3010, a chemical pump for corrosive chemicals.. . . 
Vogt freezer mix pumps . . . . . . . . . . 
Backward curved blower wheels incorporating external rotor electric 

motors of a maximum diameter of 280 mm, a maximum performance 
of 1380 m 3 /hr, free discharge and maximum rated input of 0.12 
kilowatts 

Lateral channel blowers for aeration of water for aquariums, viz: 
SKG 190-1, 160-1, 334-2, 160-2 and 300-2 

Pressed metal forward curved blower wheels, in diameters 50 mm 
(2 in.), through to 460 mm (18 in.), incorporating external rotor 
electric motors 

Clements blood storage refrigerated cabinets . . . . . . 
Pasteurisers, peculiar to use for pasteurising beer, fruit juices and 

similar products after boiling 
Techne MlOOO heat exchanger with C400 circulator, peculiar for use 

in hospitals 
Sethco model SUBXA-20AA submerged filter system with 3400 r.p.m. 

220/440 volt 60 Hz/3 phase motor, peculiar for use for filtering 
corrosive solutions used in the electroplating industry 

UPVC and transparent plastic line strainers by George Fischer, ½ in.-
3 in. 

Dishwashing racks, viz: . . . . 
TR-1, TR-3, TR-4, TR-5 and TR-A extenders 

Meyer bottle feeder and bottle feeder/cleaner machines, peculiar for 
use in milk processing plants, breweries, softdrink factories, etc. 

Everspray W500 power painter industrial airless spray unit, for spray 
painting protection 

Peabody E-Z Pack, model HC 250L rear mounted hydraulic com
paction tailgate, peculiar for use in mobile refuse compaction 

Blade discs for Victa rotary mower (limited to 5000 only), peculiar to 
use for incorporation into New Zealand produced mowers 

Pehaka automatic horizontal cut-off band saw, peculiar for use as a 
back up saw for another Pehaka band saw used for cutting brass 
sections required to forge putter heads 

Ball burnishing vibrator, peculiar for use to burnish chains after 
soldering 

Brentford multi-line oil lubrication systems, peculiar for use for auto
matic lubrication of plant and machinery, models C4306 and C9817 

300-9W spring gauge and AC 327 heavy duty automatic controller, 
peculiar for use in controlling the flow of wire into a machine 

Fertomat valves, peculiar to use for horticultural liquid feeding .. 
Hydro magnetic solenoid valves, peculiar for use in controlling natural 

and manufactured gas for use on boilers, ovens and similar plants 
Hydrostatic transmission and drive system, peculiar for use on Turf

trac 1900 mower 
Gearboxes, specially designed for use with marine engines . . . . 
Electric motors, 220 volts, 3 phase, peculiar for use in Dixie Union 

vacuum packaging machines 
External rotor electric motors, either single or three phase, peculiar to 

use for incorporation into electric fans 
Tamura audio transformers 200/600 ohm CT: 600/150 ohm impedance 

maximum output and 23 DBM, Tamura type TF3 (W) 
Weather facsimile receivers, models SAX-800 and SAX-1000, peculiar 

for use in receiving weather maps transmitted to boats and ships at 
sea 
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