THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1980/105-Applications for Approval-continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Par II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref
K	7704	73.27.029	Wire, reinforcing, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him,	Free*	Free*	15
Ж	723	73.40.069	only in making rubber tyres and tyring Incoloy alloy 825 (Ni 42%, Cr 21%, M6 3.0% alloy) dished ends, being the end section for a road tanker in the handling of concentrated	Free*	Free*	15
K	7660	73.40.069	acids Rupture or bursting discs and parts thereof, being pressure relief devices	Free*	Free*	99
K	7659	73.40.069	used in addition to safety valves Sockets, rope, being drop forgings with taper holes, commonly used as terminals on wire ropes and as substitutes for eye splices and thimbles,	Free*	Free*	99
K	7636	73.40.069	including ferrules for use therewith Stainless steel camlock quick couplings	Free*	Free*	99
H	732	73.40.069	Stainless steel insoles, peculiar for use in making protective footwear	Free*	Free*	1
H I.O.	733 57068	73.40.069 74.07.009	Steel toecaps, peculiar for use in making protective footwear. Low-Fin copper tube to luke air conditioning tolerances and special temper of 60-75 D.P.N., peculiar for use in the air conditioning industry	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	9
I.O.	57091	76.06.000	Aluminium drawn tube, 32.31 mm×0.91 mm, peculiar for use as an outer tube for pneumatic door closers	Free*	Free*	1
K	7881	76.16.059	Cable gland, peculiar for use in sealing minerally insulated metal sheath cables	Free*	Free*	9
. O .	57041	83.01.019	Lok-safe cylinder patio sliding window and door locks, model Nos.	Free*		١.
.O.	57008	83.13.021	20, 30, 40 and 50 Rip-cases, 42 mm, peculiar for use in the closure of still wines in glass	Free*		.
H	696	84.10.029	carafes Amiad fertiliser and chemical injector unit	Free*	Free*	10
K K	7846 7896	84.10.029 84.10.029	Calmar pumps, peculiar for use in making dispensers	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	1 1
K	7925	84.10.029	Vogt freezer mix pumps	Free*	Free*	1
K	7705	84.11.061	Backward curved blower wheels incorporating external rotor electric motors of a maximum diameter of 280 mm, a maximum performance of 1380 m ³ /hr, free discharge and maximum rated input of 0.12	Free*		
K	7927	84.11.061	Lateral channel blowers for aeration of water for aquariums, viz:	Free*		.
K	7706	84.11.061	SKG 190-1, 160-1, 334-2, 160-2 and 300-2 Pressed metal forward curved blower wheels, in diameters 50 mm (2 in.), through to 460 mm (18 in.), incorporating external rotor	Free*		.
K K	7707 7929	84.15.000 84.17.005	electric motors Clements blood storage refrigerated cabinets Pasteurisers, peculiar to use for pasteurising beer, fruit juices and	Free* Free*	Free*	1 1
'N	2131	84.17.009	similar products after boiling Techne M1000 heat exchanger with C400 circulator, peculiar for use	Free*	Free*	1
K	7692	84.18.039	in hospitals Sethco model SUBXA-20AA submerged filter system with 3400 r.p.m. 220/440 volt 60 Hz/3 phase motor, peculiar for use for filtering	Free*	Free*	1
Н	719	84.18.039	corrosive solutions used in the electroplating industry UPVC and transparent plastic line strainers by George Fischer, ½ in.— 3 in.	Free*	Free*	1
о.	57059	84.19.031	Dishwashing racks, viz:	Free*	Free*	1
'N	2194	84.19.039	TR-1, TR-3, TR-4, TR-5 and TR-A extenders Meyer bottle feeder and bottle feeder/cleaner machines, peculiar for	Free*	Free*	1
K	7847	84.21.029	use in milk processing plants, breweries, softdrink factories, etc. Everspray W500 power painter industrial airless spray unit, for spray	Free*	Free*	1
.О.	57025	84.22.009	painting protection Peabody E-Z Pack, model HC 250L rear mounted hydraulic com-	Free*	Free*	1
.О.	57053	84.25.041	paction tailgate, peculiar for use in mobile refuse compaction Blade discs for Victa rotary mower (limited to 5000 only), peculiar to	Free*	Free*	1
О.	57111	84.45.009	use for incorporation into New Zealand produced mowers Pehaka automatic horizontal cut-off band saw, peculiar for use as a back up saw for another Pehaka band saw used for cutting brass	Free*	Free*	1
K	7711	84.59.059	sections required to forge putter heads Ball burnishing vibrator, peculiar for use to burnish chains after	Free*	Free*	1
K	7887	84.59.059	soldering Brentford multi-line oil lubrication systems, peculiar for use for auto-	Free*	Free*	1
K	7730	84.59.059	matic lubrication of plant and machinery, models C4306 and C9817 300-9W spring gauge and AC 327 heavy duty automatic controller,	Free*	Free*	1
K N	7933 2144	84.61.021 84.61.021	peculiar for use in controlling the flow of wire into a machine Fertomat valves, peculiar to use for horticultural liquid feeding Hydro magnetic solenoid valves, peculiar for use in controlling natural	Free*		.
H	727	84.63.011	and manufactured gas for use on boilers, ovens and similar plants Hydrostatic transmission and drive system, peculiar for use on Turf-	Free*	Free*	1
О.	56226	84.63.029	trac 1900 mower Gearboxes, specially designed for use with marine engines	Free*	Free*	1
N	2038	85.01.001	Electric motors, 220 volts, 3 phase, peculiar for use in Dixie Union vacuum packaging machines	Free*	Free*	Î
K		85.01.001 85.01.019	External rotor electric motors, either single or three phase, peculiar to use for incorporation into electric fans	Free*	Free*	1.
N	2118	85.01.031	Tamura audio transformers 200/600 ohm CT: 600/150 ohm impedance maximum output and 23 DBM, Tamura type TF3 (W)	Free*	Free*	10
N	2084	85.15.059	Weather facsimile receivers, models SAX-800 and SAX-1000, peculiar for use in receiving weather maps transmitted to boats and ships at	Free*	Free*	10